Jawaharlal Nehru, Customs House Nhava sheva – 

Mumbai (Maharashtra). 

2 Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 

initiated or order(s) passed; 

Order in Original 348/2025-26/COMMR/NS- 

V/CAC/JNCH, dated 08/01/2026, order passed levying 

demand of differential duty amount Rs. 11,91,51,910/-

(Rupees Eleven Crore Ninety-One Lakh Fifty-One 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only) along with 

applicable interest and penalty. 

3 Date of receipt of direction or order, 

including any ad-interim or interim orders, 

or any other communication from the 

authority; 

Order in Original (“OIO”) was received by the 

company on January 16, 2026.